RNON
OLLEGE

Institutional Advancement VERNON - WICHITA FALLS www.vernoncollege. edu
Vernon Campus Century City Center Skills Training Center Seymour Learning Center
4400 College Drive 4105 Maplewood Ave. 2813 Central Expressway E 200 Stadium Drive
Vernon, TX 76384 Wichita Falls, TX 76308 Wichita Falls, TX 76302 940.766.3369 Seymour, TX 76380
940.552.6291 940.696.8752 940.889.3133

2022-2023 Vernon College Student Scholarship/Financial Aid Committee

The Vernon College Student Scholarship/Financial Aid Committee held its fall meeting on Friday,
September 2, 2022 virtually via Teams.

Members Present: Ms. Michelle A. Alexander, Chairman; Ms. Jeanne Ballard; Mr. Delayne Crow;
Ms. Sharon Cudjo; Ms. Shana Drury; Ms. Mindi Flynn; Ms. Delilah Fowler; Ms. Katrina Gundling;
Ms. Kristin Harris; Ms. Bettye Hutchins; Ms. Christie Lehman; Mr. Jason Jenkins; Dr. Mary Rivard;
Ms. Callee Serrano, and Dr. Marissa Underhill.

Members Absent: Mr. Nick Long; Ms. Aletha Newman; and Ms. Rachel White.
1. Call to Order

Ms. Michelle A. Alexander called the meeting to order at 9:00 am
2. Approval of Minutes —April 8, 2022

Action: Ms. Jeanne Ballard moved approval; seconded by Mr. Jason Jenkins. The motion
carried unanimously.

3. Final 2021-2022 Scholarship Award Report
2021-2022 Fall-Spring

Total Funds Available for Award $577,288
Total Applications 1152
Total Scholarship Offers 1043 $428,442
Total Accepted 981 $420,728
Total Scholarships Actually Used 927 $396,294
Percentage of Scholarship Used 95%

Total Outside Scholarship Received By 79 $127,097.15



Preliminary 2022-2023 Scholarship Award Report

2022-2023

Fall 2022 Preliminary Scholarship Report

Total Funds Available
Total Applications
Regular—New and Returning
Dual Credit—Fall
Total Applications
Total Scholarship Offers
Regular—New and Returning (duplicated)
Dual Credit—Fall (unduplicated)
Total Offers
Total Accepted
Regular—New and Returning (duplicated)
Dual Credit—Fall (unduplicated)
Total Acceptances
Old Business
None
New Business
None
Adjournment

The meeting adjourned at 9:07 am

678
370
1,048

365
367
732

312
362
674

$579,403

$294,897
$ 58,273
$353,170

$272,416
57,673
$330,088



