



Vernon Campus 4400 College Drive Vernon, TX 76384 940.552.6291 Century City Center 4105 Maplewood Ave. Wichita Falls, TX 76308 940.696.8752 Skills Training Center 2813 Central Expressway E Wichita Falls, TX 76302 940.766.3369 Seymour Learning Center 200 Stadium Drive Seymour, TX 76380 940.889.3133

2022-2023 Vernon College Student Scholarship/Financial Aid Committee

The Vernon College Student Scholarship/Financial Aid Committee held its fall meeting on Friday, September 2, 2022 virtually via Teams.

Members Present: Ms. Michelle A. Alexander, Chairman; Ms. Jeanne Ballard; Mr. Delayne Crow; Ms. Sharon Cudjo; Ms. Shana Drury; Ms. Mindi Flynn; Ms. Delilah Fowler; Ms. Katrina Gundling; Ms. Kristin Harris; Ms. Bettye Hutchins; Ms. Christie Lehman; Mr. Jason Jenkins; Dr. Mary Rivard; Ms. Callee Serrano, and Dr. Marissa Underhill.

Members Absent: Mr. Nick Long; Ms. Aletha Newman; and Ms. Rachel White.

1. Call to Order

Ms. Michelle A. Alexander called the meeting to order at 9:00 am

2. Approval of Minutes – April 8, 2022

Action: Ms. Jeanne Ballard moved approval; seconded by Mr. Jason Jenkins. The motion carried unanimously.

3. Final 2021-2022 Scholarship Award Report

2021-2022 Fall-Spring

Total Funds Available for Award		\$577,288
Total Applications	1152	
Total Scholarship Offers	1043	\$428,442
Total Accepted	981	\$420,728
Total Scholarships Actually Used	927	\$396,294
Percentage of Scholarship Used	95%	
Total Outside Scholarship Received By	79	\$127,097.15

4. Preliminary 2022-2023 Scholarship Award Report

2022-2023

Fall 2022 Preliminary Scholarship Report

Total Funds Available		\$579,403
Total Applications		
Regular—New and Returning	678	
Dual Credit—Fall	370	
Total Applications	1,048	
Total Scholarship Offers		
Regular—New and Returning (duplicated)	365	\$294,897
Dual Credit—Fall (unduplicated)	367	\$ 58,273
Total Offers	732	\$353,170
Total Accepted		
Regular—New and Returning (duplicated)	312	\$272,416
Dual Credit—Fall (unduplicated)	362	57,673
Total Acceptances	674	\$330,088

5. Old Business

None

6. New Business

None

7. Adjournment

The meeting adjourned at 9:07 am